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ANEXO I

Concurso N° 251: Técnico Jurídico



Apellido Nombre Documento
Antecedentes 

Profesionales

Títulos de 

posgrado

Capacitaciones 

(cursos, 

congreso, 

seminarios, etc.)

Ejercicio de la 

docencia e 

investigación

Publicaciones 

científico-

jurídicas

Otros 

antecedentes
Total

Alcain Lucía Daniela 38893129 6 0 1,5 1 1 0 9,5

Benigno Maria Florencia 32343740 8 4,3 1,5 0 1 0,5 15,3

Beola Emiliano Rafael 32638055 10 3 1,7 0 0 0 14,7

Cardillo Julieta Sabrina 29575099 0 2 0,2 0 0 0 2,2

Esteve Diego Martín 30592032 10 5 2,7 5 2 2 26,7

Guadagni Luciana 25940029 10 5 1,7 0 0 0 16,7

Heiber Osvaldo Ariel 18444792 10 5 2,4 1 1 0,5 19,9

Izzo Leonardo Cesar 22297450 10 2 2,7 3 0 0,5 18,2

Ramirez Gisell Daiana 38056070 8 4 2,7 0 0 0 14,7

Richelme Carla Analia 30834298 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

Sanchez Dario Raul 29721347 7 2 1,4 0 0 0 10,4

Tello Pablo Sebastian 25001593 10 3 1,2 0 0 0 14,2

Tuñez Joaquín Fernán 34049138 10 3 2,2 1 1 0 17,2

Valiente Marcos 32449037 10 1 1,7 0 0 0 12,7

ANEXO II
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Apellido Nombre Documento Examen
Prueba Escrita 

de Oposición

Valoración de 

Antecedentes
Nota Final

Guadagni Luciana 25940029 69995 65 16,7 81,7

Esteve Diego Martin 30592032 69980 50 26,7 76,7

Benigno Maria Florencia 32343740 69991 61 15,3 76,3

Sanchez Dario Raul 29721347 69997 65 10,4 75,4

Izzo Leonardo Cesar 22297450 69985 57 18,2 75,2

Valiente Marcos 32449037 69994 60 12,7 72,7

Alcain Lucía Daniela 38893129 69979 60 9,5 69,5

Heiber Osvaldo Ariel 18444792 69992 48 19,9 67,9

Tello Pablo Sebastian 25001593 69999 45 14,2 59,2

Ramirez Gisell Daiana 38056070 69989 44 14,7 58,7

Tuñez Joaquín Fernán 34049138 69982 40 17,2 57,2

Beola Emiliano Rafael 32638055 69986 41 14,7 55,7

Richelme Carla Analía 30834298 69977 48 7 55

Cardillo Julieta Sabrina 29575099 69978 40 2,2 42,2

ANEXO III

APROBADOS
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Apellido Nombre Documento Examen

Prueba 

Escrita de 

Oposición

Balbuena Emanuel Alejandro 34794651 69998 30

Bertocchi Noelia Giselle 33669581 69990 39

Burtaccio Medina Denise Alessandra 37016820 69988 31

De León Audicio Ruben Victorio 27674500 69981 32

Frujter Jesica Daiana 34999213 69996 25

Galarreta Bolia Juliana Inés 35357594 69987 34

Seery Jason Alan 29308401 69983 35

Tau Juan Agustín 38146716 69984 25

Viale Carmen Beatriz 17073413 69993 20

ANEXO IV

DESAPROBADOS
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Apellido Nombre Documento

Agostini Jose Ignacio 29449747

Ale Jorge Hernan 24448973

Aragno Mariana Vanesa 33446758

Ares María Micaela 37981188

Arevalo Luis Fernando 38619927

Atienza Aurelio Miguel Vicente 30657705

Ayala Nora Beatriz 24476887

Barbeito Maria Alejandra 20825890

Bargalló Juan Martín 38010252

Barros Estefania Ayelen 36179502

Bausset Marcelo Luis 30556467

Blasco Lucio Gonzalo 41003869

Bressanelli Mariana Silvia 22510561

Caparrós Nicolás Gustavo 35372161

Carro Rey Andrés 32837475

Cimino Martin 37274128

Colmegna Pablo Damián 33405595

Correa Gerardo Daniel 33257104

Cotella Lucía Aldana 39212499

Dias Llanina Jaqueline 35645838

Dolcini Nadya Samanta 26766297

Falcone Alejandro Daniel 33155150

Gil Escudero Sergio Fabian 29615302

Gimenez Matias Ezequiel 33781404

Giudici Daniela 28370865

Gómez Cecilia María Margarita Contreras 23913021

Gonzalez Holway Nicolas 31891199

Gorini Franco Nicolás 40511566

Intani Candela Sofía 35039801

Isernia Hernan 31963189

Kuok William Gustavo 35077336

Labbate Sebastian Javier 27229073

Lachener Pablo 30101474

Lifschitz Jonathan 33897423

Llanos Ruben Agustin 34544377

Logioco Lucas 25628548

Massara Santiago 35762256

Mellibovsky Isaias 36464658

Méndez Andrea Daniela 24573611

Merlo Andres 32188147

Moore Lorena Belén 30887049

Murad Andrés Gabriel 29442836

Occhipinti Silvana Valeria 28053635

Ohet Juan Cruz 38519464

Orozco Norma Susana 25188838

Ottaviani Agustin Elias 34819597

Pacilio Sebastian 31604535

Peralta Alejandra Magali 32961620

ANEXO V

AUSENTES
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Apellido Nombre Documento

Petersen Joaquin 38858764

Pongiglione Paula Gabriela 34400225

Potocar Federico Ezequiel 33154993

Quero Carlos Osmar 20050669

Radivoj Nicolás 30940173

Reinaudo Daniela Sofía 35866751

Riveros Julieta Daiana 39208904

Rodriguez Agustina 39749951

Rodríguez Claudia Maricel 31374893

Rodriguez Duran Josue Dario Francisco 33753360

Roig Manuel 34079444

Sagardoy Agustina 38894611

Salazar Marisol 33227478

Severino Facundo Tomas 39095409

Simaz Veronica 21909434

Sorichetti Florencia Maria 34020364

Sosa Omar Julian 21482979

Temez Lima Jonás Ezequiel 28702360

Tita Regina Zidanelia 36152560

Torti Iermini Marcos Antonio 35855484

Vallejos José Manuel 32671904

Vallejos Guerreño Nadia Lucía 37980893

Vanzini Matias 30600267

Wachter Sebastián Jorge 40009505

Wright James 36806603
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